PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Manfred Plewa	11/07/2007	
Gunnar Jackel	11/06/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tipper Tie technopack GmbH
Street Address:	Otto-Hahn-Strasse 5
City:	Glinde
State/Country:	GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC
Postal Code:	21509

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11596684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)218-6910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6082186900

Email: jmstansberry@casimirjones.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Ann D. Brow Address Line 1: 440 Science Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 203

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLAWE-13438
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Ann D. Brow

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGN-Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020195 FRAME: 0377 .00

O 078 HO

500411796 REEL

Anlage C TIPTUSPUS PATENT Attorney Docket No.: GLAWE-13438

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Manfred Plewa & Gunnar Jäckel, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

Device for the Automated Monitoring of Packaging Machines for the Production of

Sausages

Filing Date:

11/13/2006

Serial No.:

11/598,684

WHEREAS, Tipper Tie technopack GmbH, a German corporation having a place of business at Otto-Hahn-Straβe 5, 21509 Glinde, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, releases, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMON	/WHEREOF, ASSIGNO	R has hereunto sig	ned ASSIGNOR's name to thi	s Assignment o	n the date indic	≔ated
Lemfre	d Plessen	7.11.07 Date	X John		11/06/	107
Manfred Plewa		Date	Gunnar Jackel		Da	ate
STATE OF)) 55.					
O 11.	No	vember	2007 , in the year of			
On this	day of	anneared the abo	, in the year of e-named ASSIGNOR, known to me (or prove		, before me, the	
of satisfactory evidence)	to be the person(s) whose	se name(s) is/are s	ubscribed to the within instrum	ent, and acknow	Medged that	, 2999
			ρι	1a. H.h	me	\geq
SEAL		_	WIT	NESS		
•			MY COMMISSION EXPIR	ES:		

PATENT REEL: 020195 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 12/04/2007